IPR2018-01204
PATENT NO. 7,489,786

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BMW OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC,
Petitioner,
V.
BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC,

Patent Owner.

Patent No. 7,489,786
Filing Date: December 11, 2002
Issue Date: February 10, 2009

Inventor: Ira Marlowe
Title: AUDIO DEVICE INTEGRATION SYSTEM

BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC’S
POWER OF ATTORNEY

Case No. IPR 2018-01204
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Blitzsafe Texas, LLC,
hereby appoints the following lead and back-up counsel to prosecute and transact
all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office in connection with a petition for inter partes review of U.S.
Patent No. 7,489,786 entitled “AUDIO DEVICE INTEGRATION SYSTEM™:

Lead Counsel:

Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com

Back-Up Counsel:

Alfred R. Fabricant

Pro hac vice to be requested upon grant of authorization
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801

afabricant@brownrudnick.com

Vincent J. Rubino, I11 (Reg. No. 68,594)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
vrubino@brownrudnick.com
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Timothy J. Rousseau (Reg. No. 59,454)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
trousseau@brownrudnick.com

Enrigue W. Iturralde (Reg. No. 72,883)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Tel. 212-209-4800

Fax. 212-209-4801
eiturralde@brownrudnick.com
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The undersigned is authorized to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf

of Patent Owner Blitzsafe Texas, LLC.

(ﬂ%—— é/ 9/ a

ignature Date’

A Mo

Printed Name

b

Title
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of this Power of Attorney has been served on Petitioners’ attorneys

of record as follows:

Lionel M. Lavenue Cory C. Bell

Reg. No. 46,859 Reg. No. 75,096

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, | FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER,
LLP LLP

11955 Freedom Drive 2 Seaport Ln., Suite 600

Reston, VA 20190 Boston, MA 02210

P: 571-203-2750 / F: 202-408-4400 P: 617-646-1641 / F: 202-408-4400
lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com cory.bell@finnegan.com

Kai Rajan

Reg. No. 70,110

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER,
LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413

P: 202-408-4307 / F: 202-408-4400
kai.rajan@finnegan.com

June 27, 2018 By: /Peter Lambrianakos /
Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279)
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner
Brown Rudnick LLP
7 Times Square
New York, NY 10036
Tel: 212-209-4800
Fax. 212-209-4801
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